CH \$40.00 85644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342784

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karndean International, LLC		04/29/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peachtree International Limited	
Street Address:	Century House, Richmond Road	
Internal Address:	PO Box HM1806	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM MX	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85644753	KARNDEAN LOOSELAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123468434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124767558

Email: mefdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Marc E Fineman/Levenfeld Pearlstein LLC

Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle St. Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35210-91402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Fineman
SIGNATURE:	/Marc E. Fineman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=KarndeanLooselayAssignment#page1.tif source=KarndeanLooselayAssignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0271

900326032

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into this 29 day of 100 for 2015 by and between Karndean International, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability company, having an address of 1100 Pontiac Court, Bushy Run Corporate Park, Export, Pennsylvania 15632 United States of America ("Assignor") and Peachtree International Limited, a Bermuda corporation having an address of Century House, Richmond Road, P.O. Box HM1806 Hamilton, Bermuda HM MX Bermuda ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark set forth on Schedule A to this Trademark Assignment and which is the subject of an application to register before the USPTO (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to sell and assign the Mark to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree and confirm as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all right title, and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill associated with the Mark, including the trademark registrations therefor, as well as all common law rights thereto. Assignee shall have the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for both past and present infringements of the Mark.
- 2. Assignee, at its own cost and expense, shall record a fully executed copy of this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other agency having jurisdiction over the ownership of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Karndean International, LLC Signature:	Peachtree International Limited By:
Name: Edward Perrin Title: CEO	Name: Christoper C. Morris Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> Application /Registration No.

KARNDEAN LOOSELAY

85/644753

32669200-1-RTEW

RECORDED: 05/29/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005525 FRAME: 0273